LAW OFFICES OF

MILLS MEYERS SWARTLING P.S.

SCOTT M. ELLERBY

E-MAIL

SELLERBY

@MILLSMEYERS.COM

1000 SECOND AVENUE, 30TH FLOOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1064

TELEPHONE
(206) 382-1000
FACSIMILE
(206) 267-6738

June 18, 2014

2014 JUN 20

VIA U.S. MAIL

Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr., SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250 0 mi 0: 22

Re: In the Matter of the Penalty Assessment Against Washington Water Supply, Inc.

Docket UW-140598

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed for filing in the above-entitled docket is the Notice of Appearance for Washington Water Supply, Inc.

Very truly yours,

MILLS MEYERS SWARTLING P.S.

Scott M. Ellerby

SME:aka Enclosure

cc:

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski w/ encl.

Client

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITES AND TRANSPORATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Penalty Assessment against,

WASHINGTON WATER SUPPLY, INC.

NO.: UW-140598

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF WASHINGTON WATER SUPPLY INC.

TO: STEVEN V. KING, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington, 98504-7250;

TO: PARTIES OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE UNDERSIGNED hereby enter their appearance as counsel for Washington Water Supply, Inc., in the above-entitled matter, specifically reserving all rights including those relating to jurisdiction, and request that all further motions, notices, pleadings, and other papers in this proceedings be served upon them at the following address:

Scott M. Ellerby Mills Meyers Swartling P.S. 1000 Second Avenue, 30th Floor Seattle, WA 98104

Tele: (206) 382-1000 Fax: (206) 386-7343

E-mail: sellerby@millsmevers.com

Respectfully submitted this / Et day of June, 2014.

MILLS MEYERS SWARTLING P.S

By:

Scott M. Ellerby, WSBA No. 16277

Counsel for Washington Water Supply, Inc.

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, Anna Armitage, declare that I am an employee of Mills Meyers Swartling, am over the age of eighteen and am competent to testify to the matters stated herein.

On this date I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the within and foregoing Motion for Temporary Restraining Order on the following, in the manner indicated:

Counsel for Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Staff:	☐ Via first class mail, postage prepaid☐ Via facsimile☐ Via Facel Maranage
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski	□ Via Legal Messengers□ Email:
Office of the Attorney General	jeameron@ute.wa.gov
Utilties and Transportation Division	
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW	
P.O. Box 40128	

I declare, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 18th day of June, 2014.

Anna Armitage

Olympia, WA 98504-0128